//7.5

STATE OF INDIANA

2020-017086 LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD
EL B BROWN
2020 Mar 12 s:37Am  MICHARL R ST

This Document Prepared Ry:
ELIZABET N
WELLS FA
WELLS Fa Document 1s
DES MOIN 28
(800) 416-1 NOT OFFICIAL!
. When recorded mdhis Doieiianent is the property of

FAMS-D70O Rec 1
] 3 First American Way tmwmwwwwlmwunty Recorder!

Santa Ana, CA 92707

WELLS | 1070.12 PRDOCS
! R1IN ALLEN Standi
Tax/Parcel #: 45-08-08-431-002.000-00 v

[Space Above This Line for Recording Dataj
Original Principal Amount: $59,200.00 Investor Loan No.;
Unpaid Principal Amount: $47,757.11 Lozn No: (scan bar
New Principal Amount $52;785.26
Total Cap Amount: $5,028.15
B
MIODIFIC MENT (M

Executed on
Borrower (*
Borrower M

\¥

\GE)

Lender or Servicer (“Lender”): U.S, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR
ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2006-NC1, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-NC1
Lender or Servicer Address: 60 LIVINGSTON AVENUE, SAINT PAUL, MN 55107
Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage”) OCTOBER 11, 2005 and the Note
{(“Note”) date of OCTOBER 11, 2005 and Recorded on OCTOBER 20, 2005 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2005
092559, of the OFFICIAL Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

Property Address (“Property”): 1711 CLEVELAND ST, GARY, INDIANA 46404

! If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “1.” For purposes of this document words sigﬁifying the singular (such as “I” or “my™)
shall include the plural (such as “we™ or “our™) and vice versa where appropriate.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019_368

Page 1

AR y 4



* Legal Description:

'SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on FEBRUARY 3, 2020 by and between
Borrower, as obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require,.and Lender. Borrower’s
obligations under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note
encumbering the Property Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and
the Mortgage remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, except as

discharged ir '

If my repres ot 1,mml:c&§nu\ b iterial respects, then
this Agreeme " N nﬂﬂqﬁ ] pEty; Note secured by the
Mortgage. Tl yage aj mT am(l L re hereafter referred

to as the “Lo ts’ (‘jﬁltallzed terms used in this Agreement and not ¢
to them in th

> the meaning given
ocument 1s the prope f :

in consideration of the cotmt%ﬁmu%w B@Sp&ﬁlpgdod and valuable consideratron, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows (not“ standing anything to
the contrary in the Loan Documents) .

I understand that after I sign and return two copies-of this Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will send me a
signed copy of this Agreement.

Nothing in this Agreement shzll be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release, in whole or in part
of the Borrower’s obligations under the Loan Documents. Further, except as otherwise specifically provided in
.this Agreement, the Loar cuments will remain unchanged,«and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
shall comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreemer

1. Borrowex presentations.

I certify. sent to Lender and agre

A1 >ncing a financiziPhardship,  audyas a result, (i) I ult under the Loan
L Mor (i1) I do not'¥ ,9‘. fient COME Or access iquid assets to make
tl 5 i ﬁl“ uture; I did not i posefully default on’
tl

B. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information I have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
modification, are true and correct;

C. If Lender'requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

D. Ihave made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is
agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

Wells F Custom Non HAMP 12172019_368
els Fargo Custom Non - NIRRT

Page 2



2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts™) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan. The new principal balance of the Note will be $52,785.26 (the -“New Principal Balance”). -
Borrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal balance, the
added Unpaid Amounts accrue mterest based on the mterest rate in effect under this Agreement.
B paid Interest that is -
a ﬂ cipai balance, which o-u. obt s Agreement.

ocumen

S SRR

lance”) and will be
st or make monthly

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019_368

p the Deferred Balance. The New Prmcrpa Balance le. e ed Balance shall be
r¢ 1t BSkthes mocﬂmmtjmspﬁ Y 57.11. Interest at the
ri 5.4750%, will l:@ to acerue on t%XI rest Bearij lchrpal B as of FEBRUARY
172020 and the ﬂr'lkn m& ?ﬁ! ng Principal Balance will be due on
MARCH 1, 2020. Interest due on each monthly payment will be calculated by multiplying the
Interest Bearing Principal B nd the intcrest rate in cffect at the time of calculation and
dividing the resuit by tweivei(12 )spThe payment.schadule for theimodified Loan is as follows:
nths terest Rate | Intercst Rate Monthly nthly B Total Payment
- Change Date incipal ar Monthly Begins On
Interest Payment Payment*
Payment Amount*
39 5.475 02/01/2020 377.6 19.02 $536.66 | 03/01/2020
r the modification is com ayments adjust at least anpaally in accordance
with licable law; therefore payment may change accordingly.
T 5. terms shall supersadé: any provrslo §'fo the contrary i the ocuments, including
b ad to, provisions fopawadjustablestep or simple interos '
E te_pay<in full "A’-MA” ‘Balance and ans still owed under the
L th i f: (i) the d 1 ld or transferred, (ii)

the daie on which the eniire Interest Bearing Principal Balance is paid off, or (iii) the Maturity Date.

Borrower agrees that any partial prepayments of Principal may be applied at Lender’s discretion
first to any Deferred Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts due.

Notice to Borrower: The Deferred Balance will result in a lump sum payment due at the time of
loan maturity or earlier upon payoff of the loan. If the Borrower does not have the funds to pay the
- lump sum payment when it comes due, the Borrower may have to obtain a new loan against the
property. In that case, the Borrower may have to pay commissions, fees, and expenses for the
arranging of the new loan. In addition, if the Borrower is unable to make the monthly payments or
the lump sum payment, the Borrower may lose the property and all equity through foreclosure.

AT

Page 3



Keep this in mind in deciding upon this modification. The lump sum payment on this loan is due
NOVEMBER 1, 2035 or upon earlier payoff of the loan.

3. .Loan Modification Terms.

This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documents as described herein above as

follows:
A. The current contractual due date has been changed from JUNE 1, 2019 to MARCH 1, 2020. The
- first modified contractual due date is MARCH 1, 2020.
B. T [ ]
c. 1 S B [sTed 11 (12211 o EIIGH
* o ANQ’EYQEC bI GI‘IAIIH& b \ttorney - fees/éosts,
B0 gl Prpery Pyt Eproperty of .
D. Ledder will forgie puiStagging @?ﬁfffty 82 80,08 Qthar Hees may include, but are not limited
to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees
" E. Lender will outst fees’U 00.
F. Lenderagreesto waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U° 22,65
G. The amount of ifiterest to be included (waived) will be U.S. $3,026.58.
H.

4, Additio) Agreements.
I agree to the following:

A.

The amount of the Escrow Advance to bed ~ill be U.S. $1,938.15. -

If ble, the Note may 'contai ovisions atlowi nterest rate and the
I ment. The Note limifs’ ovit the ’S inge 1 change at any one

ti ximum rate the B 'S

If th , ‘erences in the Loan
L kly g y” shall be read as

“monthly,” except as it relates to the Modified Maturlty Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
ryear, divided into twelve (12) segments. Interest charged at all other times will be computed by
multiplying the interest bearing principal balance by the interest rate, dividing the result by 365, and
then multiplying that daily interest amount by the actual number of days for which interest is then
due. As part of the conversion from biweekly to monthly payments, any automatic withdrawal of
payments (auto drafting) in effect with Lender for the Loan are cancelled.

Funds for Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan
Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain
priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019 368 RN

Page 4



ground rents on the Property, if any; (c¢) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender
under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to
Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to
be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. I shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives the obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may
only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
a > w receipts shall for all

p d c d 12 Documents, as the
p! f Pﬂb%ﬁmﬁj&o )} sated to pay Escrow.
1t ’ jver i the amauni scrow Item, Lender
ey o 1 Sl Db ks B WA o 1 such smovt and
sl obllgated to repay to Lender gny such amount Lend ke the waiver as to
any or &HSID@Q tjﬂﬁg (55 Y1315 ‘\ an Documents, and,

uch revom L%éaebﬁﬁf?ﬁé%f’“éwm amounts, that are then required

uf r this Secti

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (2) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real\Estate ScttlementProcedures Act (“RESPA™),
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds /due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of

expendituresiof future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance withvapplicable law.
The [Funds ‘shall be 'held in an institution whose  deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrument: entity (including Len if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so

insured) or imany Federal Home Loan Bankuizender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items
no later than the time specified undetgRESBA, Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying
the Funds, annually analyzing the aceount, or verifying the Escrow Jiems, unless Lender

interest on the Funds 4ty

p lav'permits Lender to make stch a charge. Unless an
a i made in writin 3 » ,quires interest to P 1 the Funds, Lender
s) be required to pay fe‘any interest ( mngs on the - and 1 can agree in
W & that interest 1 sh me, without charge,
a of the Furid |

11 inds held in eserow, as defined und shall account to me
fi 1 s held in escrow, as

defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as requlred by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents Lender shall promptly refund to
me any Funds held by Lender.

D. That the mortgage insurance premiums on the loan, if applicable, may increase as a result of the
modification of the loan which may result in a higher total monthly payment. Furthermore, the

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019_368 - ”"“HWmmm|H‘"Hmmm
Page 5



cancellation date, termination date, or final termination of the private mortgage insurance may be
recalculated to reflect the modified terms and conditions of the loan.

E. If the Borrowers balance has been reduced as a result of this new Agreement, it is understood that
any credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemployment insurance written in connection
with this loan has been cancelled, and that any refund of unearned premiums or charges made
because of the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflected in the amount due under this
Agreement. Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H, and IUI insurance must be cancelled,
with refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even though there is
no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

F. 1If this loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance

ce sement will result in
tt _
" PYSEAHTENT is_ -
G I ’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fat yrtgage reserves the

-

i S e R o R ol v it e o
Tmlmmi@h‘t%améaismﬁ&wmf
H. Ifall of any partt]ﬂﬁel’-‘rﬂ;k@ GQVQWSMQM% sold or transferred (or if Borrower

is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior, written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the

3

Loan Doeuments. If Lender exeicises this,option, Lender shall' give Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a perjod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If

Borrower failsyto pay these sums prior to|the expiration of this petiod, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Loan 1Documents|without further notice or demand on Borrower.

I. If Borrower has aspay option adjustablesate mertgage Loan, upon modification, the minimum
monthly payment option, the interest- or any other payment options will no longer be offered
; The above payment schedule for the modified Loan will

be the minimum payment that wilkk delisoronth for the remaining term of the Loan.

I I led, the undersigned Ber er(s) ewiedge receipt and acc 2 of the 1-4 Family
Y 1 Agreement RideriAssi { Rents.

K. I undersigned Bowger(a} | aekriowledge receis ze of the Notice of
S closure

L. CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of this Modification, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited power of attorney to correct and/or initial all typographical -or clerical errors

~ discovered in the Modification Agreement required to be signed. In the event this limited power of
attorney is exercised, the undersigned will be notified and receive a copy of the document executed
or initialed on their behalf. This provision may not be used to modify the interest rate, modify the
term, modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly principal and
interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes must be executed
directly by the undersigned. This limited power of attorney shall automatically terminate in 180
days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modification, or the date any and all documents that

Well Fgo Custom Non HAMP 12172019 368 (T
Page 6



the lender requires to be recorded have been successfully recorded at the appropriate office,
whichever is later. Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved
and accepted by Lender, shall bind.and inure to their heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of
the Borrower.

M. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel the
foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to.
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments
under this Agreement.

N. A Documents relating

:; Idmmmélfifaig ; m oly to default in the
0. T A Nl@pl‘edOEE IGIAﬁL&n, rh 8 'trial period plah or

o ortgage assistance that the Borrower flreviously entered into

This Document 1s the property of :
P. Incasesdiwhere 3:1{‘6 l&lg; € i ﬁm %&iﬁ'ﬂ has oniy legal title to the interests
granteéd by the orrovf::t!rJ n %Igz??@g%u ents, Mo gagt;,%e as the right io exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take
any action re T'of Le g, but imited to, 1 nd canceling the Loan.

Q. If the Loan Documents govern 2 home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of |
‘the Modification Effective Date, the right to borrow new fi r«the home equity loan or line
-of credit is terminated, This means that Borrower cannot obtain additional advances and must make
payments according t0 this Agreement. Lender may have previously terminated or suspended the
right/to obt iditional advances under the | equity loan or line of credit, and if so, Borrower
confirms and acknowledges that no additional advances may be obtained.

R. Ualess this Agreement is execuf

afeliA alteration and is signed and med along with the
following'documents with the :‘;? ent,

Ol
if reghired, within 15 days from the date of this letter in the

e >d, prepaid overnight -lope;itwyi]l gEof no force or effect d e Loan will remain
SI all existing terms @nd:‘conditions prévided in the Loan Do . Upon receipt of a
p cuted Agreement, this Aigreement wiltbecome effective 'ARY 1, 2020.

S. I >reement will be W%‘“?a if the Lendep1 ve all necessary title
e luct(s’ / | at

T. Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed modification Agreement
by FEBRUARY 20, 2020. If Borrower does not return a properly signed modification Agreement
by this date and make all payments pursuant to the trial plan Agreement or any other required pre-
modification payments, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If the
Borrower returns properly signed modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the
loan modification Agreement are due as outlined in this modification Agreement. Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan modification Agreement if Borrower fails to make
the first payment due pursuant to this loan modification Agreement.

“Wells Fargo Cusiom Non HAMP 12172019 368 (T
Page 7



All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the borrowers’
name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document will not be accepted and
another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be signed. '

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions
described on every page of this Agreement,.

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Secﬁrity
number in this document, unless required by law ELIZABETH WAKEMAN,

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019_368 ' ”""”M"MMM |Kﬂ||ﬂl||||||||\
Page 8 ‘



€ exéeuted this Agreement. / Z -/ 0 ‘ﬁﬂﬁd

Borrower:@KESA ALLEN Date

- [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF _/AD /o4~ ; }
COUNTYOF Lregre
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Publlc, in and for said County and State,
this - /&2 dg 202D , personally appeared TERESA
ALLEN; said person being overtheage o eat§yandracknowdedged.the execution of the foregoing
instrument

PUBLIC - STATE OF INDIANA

Notary Publl N D JONES

NUMBER NPO717748
PIRES JANUARY 07, 2027

Print Name:

My commissi

Residing in

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019_368 IAADARIERN
Page 9



In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement,

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2006-NC1, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-NC1(POA RECORDED IN LAKE COUNTY, ON 02/04/2019, INSTRUMENT NO,
2019007247, BOOK: N.A. AND PAGE: N.A))

\i ‘SusanF Ogllwe _ | f\,_’ﬁ 3\5 \2020

By: (print name) : (stepy Date
(title) :
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF (\(\'\N\QSQQ&CHment is
counryor _\DANEIT OFFICIALL

This instrumenttvas axrllg\iw§eg9&}lo%nt iS .
anQs?l%!PeFXn sident Loan Documentatiofype
of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc.) of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR
V U.S. BANK NATION A WASSOCIATION, ASTRUSFEE;FOR MASTRASSET BA CKED SECURITIES
TRUST 2006-NC1, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-NC1(POA
RECORDED IN LAKE COUNTY, ON 02/04/2019, INSTRUMENT NO:2019007247, BOOK: N.A. AND
PAGE: N.A.) (name of party on behalf of whom the insfrument was executed).

~,

Notary Public

% GRISCELDA AU1Z ESPINOSA
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2025

Gristelia R ESpingsa

Printéd Name:

My Commission Expires:

__01/31/2025

WellsPago Custon Non HAMF 12172015 368 AR
Page 10



EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): TERESA ALLEN
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF INDIANA,
COUNTY OF LAKE, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: '

LOTS 43 AND 44 IN BLOCK4
GARY, ASPER PLAT T
THE RECORDER OF J/

TOLLESTON, IN THE CITY OF
GE 48, IN THE OFFICE OF

ALSO KNOWN

Well Fargo Custom Non HAMP 12172019 368 . | IREAVIENRAN
age



